



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

December 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 004219/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 21st November 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1a For the year ending September 2019 or the most recent 12 month period available, how many claims of false imprisonment were made against your force last year?
- 1b What were the outcomes of these claims?
- 1c If possible please provide a breakdown of the nature of these claims (e.g. unlawful arrest, excessive detention).
- 2 What are the average costs of detaining someone in custody for 12 hours and for 24 hours? Including staffing, meals, healthcare assessment etc.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 6th December 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has considered your request and our response is below.

- Q1a There has been 1 claim during the period requested.
- Q1b This was settled with payment.
- Q1c This was in relation to an unlawful arrest.
- Q2 This information is not held.